
ANDEXPENDITURES OF CENTRE COUNTY.
{4

Centre county from the 4th day of January 1820

until the 8th day of December 1820.

Cash received from County Collectors

.do

do Constables fine

do

Balance due Treasurer

for Jury verdicts from Sheriff Mitchell

$3530

from owners of Unseated Lands for taxes 58

40 00

‘28 80

ED————

$5897 82

The following statement shews the amount

due the county of Centre from sundry

© persons
'Qutstanding balances in the hands of Collectors

; ; * Bonds agd judgments due thie county

| Go iyudgment against Clearficldcounty

i Qrder on the Treasurer of Clearfield

Payments made by the Treasurer

Balance dus the Treasurer last year

mount of Commissioners Orders paid

1 do Road Orders

Interest on money advanced 

$6495 52

2601 33

1402 69

146 78

DaEE a.

' Total dollars 10646 12

w

$1603 91

4162 91

yi 00

60 00
_...... T

$5897 82

te

&Amount of orders paid by him drawn this yes?
Balance due the Treesuret

Statement of money received by the Tresurer of

505 64

5393

1663

3728

4233

805

 

i8

91

27

91

64

ORDERS drawn by the Commissioners en the Treasurer from the 4th day

nary A. D. 1820, until the 1st day of January A. D. 1821, viz.

COURT-HOUSE ; AND PRISON EXPENSES

Hammond & Page for stationary “the Court
Charles M’Lain removing snow from court house steps °
Daniel Bills wforicleaning court house and making fires during court weeks
Ehzabeth Kramer for scrubing court house
John Hall, jr. for smith work done to jal and court house
James H roifor firewood furnished jail
James Rothrock for .de do
Joseph Williams for blankets for jail

do do firewood furnished do
Peter Denny wood for the court house
Building oven for the prison
Rosannah Cull scrubine court house, &e.
Joseph Williams. jailory fur keeping prisoners
John Mitchell sheriff on ap attachment for J. Bea

COMMISSIONERS ROOM EXPENSES.

Postage of letters on public business

Firewood
Expenses incutred on the sale of Unseated Lands

IXPENSES IN SUNDRY CASES.

Refunded on sales of unseated lands
Expenses in the case Commonwealth vs. J. Long and J. Haines

do case Commonwealth vs'F, M'Guire
do case Commonwealth vs. D. Lewis and T. Donnelly

Wolf and Panther orders
Education of Poot Children
Printing stationary, &c. fc.
Witnesses wages in sundry cases where the county was erdered to pay costs

Joseph Williams centage on duplicate
Chain carriers, blazers aud commissioners pay for rynning the line be-

tween Union and Ceulre counties

MISCELLANEOUS ARTICLES.

Assessors pay
General and special election expenses
Supervisors orders on unscated lands
Attorney General's fees in supdry cases

James M’Gee, coroner, for holding an inquest

William Petrikin, cletk sessions

John Rankin, prothonotary

William W. Potter, counsel fee

Henry Petrikin, clerk to cotrinissiongre

Matthew Allison, commissioner

William Murray do
John Shefer do

Auditors pay
Jurors pay
Constables pay
Willlam Alexander, late treasurer, centage for two years

John Mitchell, late treasurer, refunding order

John Mitchell, sheriff, for summoning jurors for 12 courts, and pros

clamations for courts, general election, &c.

ver and wood for court house

Amount oforders drawn,
Amount remaining uopaid,

Amount paid, )

Xs077 91
844 00

——

84233 91

83
45

S24

3
2

26

355

2
61

23

46

171

928

50

3

82

372
$63

19

16
96
41]

30
60

116
10g

70
42

1346

43

323
144

229
Saad

30

25
29
00
37

50

50
AT
50
50
34
50
24
00

96

63
rs
23

Breettoe mpm

59

4%

R5077 91
nt.

1503 01
68 00
aE

Balance due the Treasurerlast year,
Interest allowed by the Audicors, per report,

, 1663 91

$5307 82
5392 18

inA—W—
DE

Amount paid hy the Treasurer, including the bal. due last year,
Amount received by the Treasurer this year

505 64
314 27

25897 82
Atrr——]

The foregoing is a statement of the Receipts and Expenditures of the county
money from the date above stated :

Balance due him,
Amount of Recipd more than orders drawg

WILLIAM MURRAY, Yo
| MATTHEW ALLISON, § Somrusaioners,

Ar?rs?~ HENRY PETRIKIN, Clerk 
  
———

John Scott

Joseph Potter
John Iddings

" Jamas Crawford
Paul Wolf
William Moore

Nathan Harvey
Phenias Davidson
John Hoover

. William Turner
John Campbell
Philip Walker
Absalam Ligget
Thomas Parsons

». Francis Graham

% John Spencer
{Joseph Garberick

Jeremiah Culbertson
Richard Cary
Michael Sweeny
goserh Qils
Xvilliam C. Welsh
John Sayder
John Suyder
Michael Meese
Henry Dale
Jeremiah Merrit

Joseph Miles, esq.

Halfmoon township
Patton
Spring
Bellefonte
Miles

Bald-Eagle
Bald-Eagle
Halimoan
Spring
Patton
Ferguson
Bald-Eagle
Howard
Joggs |
Spring
Halfmoon

Miles
Ferguson
Spring

Boggs
Patton
Bellefonte
Walker
Lemar
Howard
Ferguson
Patton
Bellefonte 2&5

\
A

BALANCES DUE BY COLLECTORS IN CENLRE COUN
1318

1813

1813

1813
1814

1814

1815
1815

1815

1816

1816

1817
1817

1817

1817

1817

1818

1818

1818

1818

1818
1818

1818

1818

i819

1819

1819

89

B43
30
44
50
65
83
56
23
92
57
100
48
48
18

106
14
50

158
148
39
45

129
95
72
190
28

34
¥i

82

8%

89

00

09

41

84

48

91

80

17

00

51

85

32

14

00

04

65

87

57

81

00

59

72

75

90

19

Uhomas M’Cleliand
Nilliam Rankin
Jacob Test
Andrew Weaver
Edward Sutherland
Benjamin Goodwin
Patrick Moore
samuel Henderson
Anthony Wolf
William Fisher
John Rubl
Philip Benner
John Smith
Andrew Eakens
Henry Greinger
Henry Snyder
James Neill
Christian King
George Hubler
Michal Musser
William Alexander
John Irvine
John M’Kee

Henry Lora, 

Rush

Walke

Lamar
Hains
Bald Eagle

Halfmoon
Miles
Boggs
Miles
Spring
Howard
Lamar
Logan
Lemar
Walker
Halfmoon
Ferguson
Hains

Boggs
Potter
Bellefonte

Rush

r

Total Dollars

$200
319
21
74

215
219
157
105

100

189

233
287
95

R23
86
185

154
142
209

821
188

46

36

oF 35

00

9s
06

73

65

31

26

92

of

v6

44

78
09

23

53

25

89

gl

46

25

i8

77

40

30

em——r—
6496 32

Lo 


