RECEIPTS EXPENDITURES OF CENTRE COUNT

	AND EXPENDE	IUI	ELL)	OF OBSTATE OUTSIL.	
4,	Statement of money received by the	Tresur	er of	ORDERS drawn by the Commissioners on the Treasurer from the 4th day uary A. D. 1820, until the 1st day of January A. D. 1821, viz.	of Jama
	Centre county from the 4th day of Jan	nuary	1820	COURT-HOUSE AND PRISON EXPENSES	
			BOX SERVED		
	until the 8th day of December 1820.		10	Hammond & Page for stationary the Court Charles M'Lain removing snow from court house steps	\$3 50 25
	Cash received from Commy	第3330 60		Daniel Billew for cleaning court house and making fires during court weeks Elizabeth Kramer for scrubing court house	2 00
	do from owners of Unseated Lands for taxes	1993 58		James Harris for firewood furnished jail	24 37 86 50
Pi	do Constables fine	40 00		Joseph Williams for blankets for jail	17 50 2 4 7
	do for Jury verdicts from Sheriff Mitchell	28 00	**************************************	do do firewood furnished do Peter Denny wood for the court house	22 50 2 50
				Building oven for the prison Rosannah Cull scrubing court house, &c.	15 3 a 2 50
	Balance due Treasurer		505 04	Joseph Williams, jailor, for keeping prisoners John Mitchell sheriff on an attachment for J. Beaver and wood for court house	83 24
		3	5897 82	DOOL DEPENSE	324 96
	The following statement shews the amount	nt		COMMISSIONERS ROOM EXPENSES.	
	due the county of Centre from sundry			Postage of letters on public business Firewood	1 63 2 75
	persons			Expenses incurred on the sale of Unscated Lands	26 25
		\$6495 32		EXPENSES IN SUNDRY CASES.	355 59
	Bonds and judgments due the county	2601 33	COUNTY ASSESSMENT	Refunded on sales of unseated lands	3 45
1	Judgment against Clearfield county	1402 69		Expenses in the case Commonwealth vs. J. Long and J. Haines do case Commonwealth vs. F. M'Guire	61 04 23 75
1	Order on the Treasurer of Clearfield	146 78		do case Commonwealth vs. D. Lewis and T. Donnelly Wolf and Panther orders	46 35 171 00
	Total dollars	10646 19		Education of Poor Children Printing stationary, &c. &c.	228 55 50 50
The second	The second secon		A WEST	Witnesses wages in sundry cases where the county was ordered to pay costs Joseph Williams centage on duplicate	83 61 3 12
	Payments made by the Treasur	er		Chain carriers, blazers and commissioners pay for running the line be- tween Union and Centre counties	82 25
1	Balance due the Treasurer last year	\$1603 91			1109 21
	Amount of Commissioners Orders paid	4162 91		Assessors pay	346 78
	do Road Orders	71 00		General and special election expenses Supervisors orders on unseated lands	372 86 \$63 24
	Interest on money advanced	60 00		Attorney General's fees in sundry cases James M'Gee, coroner, for holding an inquest	19 00
		\$5897 82		William Petrikin, clerk sessions John Rankin, prothonotary	96 75 41 00
	Amount of Receipts this year		\$392 18	William W. Potter, counsel fee Henry Petrikin, clerk to cotamissioners	30 00 60 00
2	Out of which deduct the balance due the Treasurer last year with	1		Matthew Allison, commissioner	116 00
	interest		1663 91	John Shefer do	70 00
			3728 27	Jurors pay	13 ₄₆ 02
	Amount of orders paid by him drawn this year		4233 91	Constables pay William Alexander, late treasurer, centage for two years	43 00 323 82
	Balance due the Treasurer		505 64	John Mitchell, sheriff, for summoning jurors for 12 courts, and pro-	144 29
	The state of the constitution and			clamations for courts, general election, &c.	229 00
					85077 91
*				Amount of orders drawn, Amount remaining unpaid, 844 00	
				Amount paid,) S4233 9	
				Balance due the Treasurerlast year, 1603 91 Interest allowed by the Auditors, per report, 60 00	
				1663 9	
	The state of the s			Amount paid by the Treasurer, including the bal. due last year, Amount received by the Treasurer this year 5392 16	
	The state of the s			Balance due him,	505 64
				Amount of Recipis more than orders drawn	314 27
			19403		3 5897 82
				The foregoing is a statement of the Receipts and Expenditures of the money from the date above stated	ne county,
The same				WILLIAM MURRAY, Commiss	ioners.
100			C TO SERVE	ATTEST-HENRY PETRIKIN, Clerk.	
	VI Vincentownship 1818	DUE BY	COLLEC \$43 85	CTORS IN CENTRE COUNTY.	
	Joseph Potter Patton 1813		30 89	William Rankin Potter 1819	\$200 00 319 95
	John Iddings Spring Tames Crawford Bellefonte 1813		50 00	Andrew Weaver Walker 1819	21 06 74 73
	Paul Wolf William Moore Bald-Eagle 1814		88 4	1 Edward Sutherland Lamar 1819 4 Benjamin Goodwin Hains 1819	215 65 219 31
	Nathan Harvey Baid-Bagie 1815		23 4	8 Patrick Moore Bald Eagle 1819	157 26
100	John Hoover Spring 1816 William Turner Patton		92 9 57 8	O Anthony Wolf Miles 1819 William Fisher Boggs 1819	105 92 100 07
	John Campbell Ferguson 1816 Bald-Eagle 1817		18 0	O John Ruhl Miles 1820 Philip Benner Spring 1820	189 96 233 44
	Absalam Ligget Howard 1817 Boggs 1817		18 8	John Smith Howard 1820	287 78 95 09
The second	Francis Graham Spring 1817		14 1	Andrew Eakens Lamar 1820 Henry Greinger Logan 1820	223 23 86 53
	Joseph Garberick Miles 1818		158 0	Henry Snyder Lemar 1820 James Neill Walker 1820	185 25 154 89
	Richard Cary Spring 1818		148 6	5 Christian King Halfmoon 1820 7 George Hubler Ferguson 1820	142 81 209 46
	Joseph Oils Patton 1818		45 5 129 8	7 Michal Musser Hains 1820 1 William Alexander Boggs 1820	321 25 188 18
	John Snyder Walker 1818		95 0 72 5	O John Irvine Potter 1820 2 John M'Kee Bellefonte 1820	36 40
	Michael Meese Howard		190 7 128 7	2 Henry Lorain Rush 1820	35 30
	Henry Dale Ferguson 1819			Protei Dollon	6106 99

1819

1819

113

Bellefonte

John Snyder
John Snyder
John Snyder
Michael Meese
Henry Dale
Jeremiah Merrit
Joseph Miles, csq.

Total Dollars

State of

6496 32